LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8406

HR 8406

Making emergency supplemental appropriations for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2021, and for other
purposes.

Congress: 116 (2019-2021, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance

Introduced: Sep 29, 2020

Current Status. Referred to the Committee on Appropriations, and in addition to the Committees on the Budget, and Wa

Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Appropriations, and in addition to the Committees on the Budget, and Ways
and Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned. (Sep 29, 2020)

Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/8406
Sponsor

Name: Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17]
Party: Democratic ¢ State: NY ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors (10 total)

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined
Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D:-OR Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Grijalva, Raul M. [D-AZ-3] D -AZ Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D-CA Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D - NY Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D - MA Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D-NJ Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D VA Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D-CA Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D - NY Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D:-CA Sep 29, 2020
Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date
Appropriations Committee House Referred To Sep 29, 2020
Budget Committee House Referred To Sep 29, 2020
Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Sep 29, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

No subjects or policy tags are listed for this bill.


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8406
https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/8406
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000480
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000191
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000397
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000087
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000015
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000034
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000185
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000472
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000081
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000187

Related Bills

Bill

116 S
5063

116 S
5037

116 HR
8472

116 HR
8871

116 HR
8877

116 S
4957

116 HR
8812

116 HR
8820

116 HR
8266

116 S
4800

116 S
4860

116 S
4825

116 HR
8623

116 HR
925

116 HR
8448

116 S
4771

116 HR
8423

116 HR
8395

116 S
4732

116 S
4627

116 S
4571

116 HR
6800

116 HR
3545

116 S
2043

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Identical bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Dec 18, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Dec 16, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Dec 4, 2020: Became Public Law No: 116-211.

Dec 4, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Dec 4, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.

Dec 3, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Nov 24, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Nov 24, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.

Nov 18, 2020: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security

and Governmental Affairs.

Nov 9, 2020: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar
No. 581.

Oct 26, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Budget.
Oct 21, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (Sponsor introductory remarks on

measure: CR S6378-6379)
Oct 16, 2020: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Energy

and Commerce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of
such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Oct 1, 2020: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Sep 30, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Sep 30, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Sep 29, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.

Sep 24, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

Sep 24, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (Sponsor
introductory remarks on measure: CR S5874-5875)

Sep 17, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.

Sep 15, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.

Jul 23, 2020: Committee on Small Business and Entrepreneurship. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg.
116-517.

Jul 30, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.

Jun 27, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.


https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/5063
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/5063
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/5037
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/5037
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8472
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8472
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8871
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8871
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8877
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8877
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4957
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4957
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8812
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8812
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8820
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8820
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8266
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8266
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4800
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4800
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4860
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4860
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4825
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4825
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8623
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8623
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/925
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/925
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8448
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8448
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4771
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4771
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8423
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8423
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8395
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/8395
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4732
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4732
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4627
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4627
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4571
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/4571
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/6800
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/6800
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/3545
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/3545
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/2043
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/2043

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 HR Related bill Feb 14, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Reform, and in addition to the Committees on

1256 Intelligence (Permanent Select), and Foreign Affairs, for a period to be subsequently determined by the
Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee
concerned.

Summary (as of Sep 29, 2020)

The Heroes Act

This bill provides additional appropriations, modifies existing programs and requirements, and establishes new programs
to address the continued impact of COVID-19 on the economy, public health, state and local governments, individuals,
and businesses.

Actions Timeline

e Sep 29, 2020: Introduced in House

e Sep 29, 2020: Referred to the Committee on Appropriations, and in addition to the Committees on the Budget, and
Ways and Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/1256
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/1256
https://legilist.com

