

HR 8406

Making emergency supplemental appropriations for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2021, and for other purposes.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance

Introduced: Sep 29, 2020

Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Appropriations, and in addition to the Committees on the Budget, and Wa

Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Appropriations, and in addition to the Committees on the Budget, and Ways and Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned. (Sep 29, 2020)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/8406>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17]

Party: Democratic • **State:** NY • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors (10 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4]	D · OR		Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3]	D · AZ		Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19]	D · CA		Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12]	D · NY		Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1]	D · MA		Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6]	D · NJ		Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3]	D · VA		Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41]	D · CA		Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7]	D · NY		Sep 29, 2020
Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43]	D · CA		Sep 29, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Appropriations Committee	House	Referred To	Sep 29, 2020
Budget Committee	House	Referred To	Sep 29, 2020
Ways and Means Committee	House	Referred To	Sep 29, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

No subjects or policy tags are listed for this bill.

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
116 S 5063	Related bill	Dec 18, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
116 S 5037	Related bill	Dec 16, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
116 HR 8472	Related bill	Dec 4, 2020: Became Public Law No: 116-211.
116 HR 8871	Related bill	Dec 4, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
116 HR 8877	Related bill	Dec 4, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.
116 S 4957	Related bill	Dec 3, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
116 HR 8812	Related bill	Nov 24, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
116 HR 8820	Related bill	Nov 24, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
116 HR 8266	Related bill	Nov 18, 2020: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.
116 S 4800	Identical bill	Nov 9, 2020: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 581.
116 S 4860	Related bill	Oct 26, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Budget.
116 S 4825	Related bill	Oct 21, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (Sponsor introductory remarks on measure: CR S6378-6379)
116 HR 8623	Related bill	Oct 16, 2020: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
116 HR 925	Related bill	Oct 1, 2020: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
116 HR 8448	Related bill	Sep 30, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
116 S 4771	Related bill	Sep 30, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
116 HR 8423	Related bill	Sep 29, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
116 HR 8395	Related bill	Sep 24, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.
116 S 4732	Related bill	Sep 24, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (Sponsor introductory remarks on measure: CR S5874-5875)
116 S 4627	Related bill	Sep 17, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.
116 S 4571	Related bill	Sep 15, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.
116 HR 6800	Related bill	Jul 23, 2020: Committee on Small Business and Entrepreneurship. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 116-517.
116 HR 3545	Related bill	Jul 30, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.
116 S 2043	Related bill	Jun 27, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
116 HR 1256	Related bill	Feb 14, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Reform, and in addition to the Committees on Intelligence (Permanent Select), and Foreign Affairs, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Summary (as of Sep 29, 2020)

The Heroes Act

This bill provides additional appropriations, modifies existing programs and requirements, and establishes new programs to address the continued impact of COVID-19 on the economy, public health, state and local governments, individuals, and businesses.

Actions Timeline

- **Sep 29, 2020:** Introduced in House
- **Sep 29, 2020:** Referred to the Committee on Appropriations, and in addition to the Committees on the Budget, and Ways and Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.